INFORMATION SHEET Shire of Nannup



SMALL BUSINESS HEALTH FEES AND CHARGES

Effective 1 July 2022

Food Premises Fees	Fee Amount
Notification of a Food Business (where full registration not required)	\$59.00
Registration of a Food Business	\$125.00
Annual Food Business Inspection – High/Medium Risk	\$159.00
Annual Food Business Inspection – Low Risk	\$92.00
Food Premises Fit Out Approval – High/Medium Risk	\$245.00
Food Premises Fit Out Approval – Low Risk	\$180.00
Follow Up Inspections < 30min Officer Time	\$65.00 each follow-up
Follow Up Inspections ≥ 30min Officer Time	\$95.00 each follow-up

Other Health Fees	Fee Amount
Registration of a Lodging House	\$175.00
Hairdressing Fit Out Approval	\$125.00
Beauty Therapy/Skin Piercing Fit Out Approval	\$125.00
Section 39 Certificate (Liquor Licensing)	\$103.00

Public Building Fees	Fee Amount	
Health (Public Buildings) Regulations 1992		
Inspection of a Public Building	\$180.00 per request	
Assessment & Report on a Public Building	\$180.00 per request	
Public Building Approval <1000 people	\$290.00	
Public Building Approval ≥1000 people	\$570.00	

Caravan Park & Camping Ground Fees	Fee Amount
Caravan Park and Camping Ground Regulations 1997	
Application for a Caravan and/or Camping Facility	
Minimum Fee per Licence	\$200.00
- Camp Site	\$3.00 per site
- Short or Long Stay (Caravan) Sites	\$6.00 per site
- Overflow Site	\$1.50 per site
 Application for a Temporary Caravan & Camping Facility Pro rata amount of the fees payable for a Caravan and/or Camping Facility above for the period of time for which the licence is to be in force with a minimum fee payable 	\$100.00 minimum per licence
Renewal of an Existing Caravan and/or Camping Facility Licence where the application is made before the existing licence has expired	Fees as above
Renewal of an Existing Caravan and/or Camping Facility Licence where the application is made after the existing licence has expired	Fees as above plus \$20 by way of penalty
Transfer of a Caravan and/or Camping Facility Licence	\$100.00 per transfer
Application for Caravan Annexes or Park Home Approval	\$80.00 per application

INFORMATION SHEET Shire of Nannup



Wastewater Fees	Fee Amount	
Health (Treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) Regulations 1974		
Application to Construct or Install an Apparatus for the Treatment of Sewage		
- Application Fee	\$118.00	
- Inspection Fee	\$118.00	

Offensive Trades Fees	Fee Amount	
Health (Offensive Trades Fees) Regulations 1976		
Slaughterhouses	\$298.00	
Piggeries	\$298.00	
Artificial Manure Depots	\$211.00	
Bone Mills	\$171.00	
Places for Storing, Drying or Preserving Bones	\$171.00	
Fat Melting, Fat Extraction or Tallow Melting Establishments	\$171.00	
Blood Drying	\$171.00	
Gut Scraping, Preparation of Sausage Skins	\$171.00	
Fellmongeries	\$171.00	
Manure Works	\$211.00	
Fish Curing Establishments	\$211.00	
Laundries, Dry Cleaning Establishments	\$147.00	
Bone Merchant Premises	\$171.00	
Flock Factories	\$171.00	
Knackeries	\$298.00	
Poultry Processing Establishments	\$298.00	
Poultry Farming	\$298.00	
Rabbit Farming	\$298.00	
Fish Processing Establishments in which whole fish are cleaned & prepared	\$298.00	
Shellfish & Crustacean Processing Establishments	\$298.00	
Any Other Offensive Trade Not Specified	\$298.00	